900289794 05/20/2014

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM305157

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Origami Owl, LLC		05/20/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OneWest Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	88 East Walnut Street	
Internal Address:	HQ-06-03	
City:	Pasadena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91101	
Entity Type:	bank: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4422107	O2 LOOP	
Registration Number:	4424433	HOOT LOOT	
Registration Number:	4493462	TAGGED	
Registration Number:	4391141		
Registration Number:	4326188	OWL ALWAYS LOVE YOU	
Registration Number:	4295235	JEWELRY BAR	
Registration Number:	4264185	YOU TELL STORIES WITH WORDSWE TELL ST	
Registration Number:	4278689	EVERY LOCKET TELLS A STORYWHATS YOURS	
Registration Number:	4430806	O2 ORIGAMI OWL	
Registration Number:	4307520	LIVING LOCKETS	
Registration Number:	4170416	ORIGAMI OWL	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3107884471

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** vickie.lee@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Vickie Lee c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

**Address Line 1:** 2029 Century Park East

Address Line 2: Suite 2600 TRADEMARK

900289794 REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0059

Address Line 4:	Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vickie Lee	
SIGNATURE:	/Vickie Lee/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=4\_OWB\_Origami Owl - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks ( #page1.tif source=4\_OWB\_Origami Owl - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks ( #page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0060

#### NOTICE

OF

#### GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

#### **TRADEMARKS**

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated as of May 20, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and between Origami Owl, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as grantor (the "Grantor") and OneWest Bank N.A. (the "Lender"), the Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A attached hereto to the Lender.

The Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

**ORIGAMI OWL, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company

Name:

Name

Title:

# **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Record Owner	<u>Title</u>	<u>Status</u>	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date	Country
Origami Owl, LLC	O2 LOOP	Registered	4422107	App. Date). 10/22/2013	USA
Origami Owl, LLC	HOOT LOOT	Registered	4424433	10/29/2013	USA
Origami Owl, LLC	TAGGED	Registered	4493462	03/11/2014	USA
Origami Owl, LLC		Registered	4391141	8/27/2013	USA
Origami Owl, LLC	Design Only OWL ALWAYS LOVE YOU		4326188	4/23/2013	USA
Origami Owl, LLC	JEWELRY BAR		4295235	2/26/2013	USA
Origami Owl, LLC	YOU TELL STORIES WITH WORDSWE TELL		4264185	12/25/2012	USA
	STORIES WITH JEWELRY				
Origami Owl, LLC	EVERY LOCKET TELLS A STORYWHATS YOURS?		4278689	01/22/2013	USA
Origami Owl, LLC	Stylized Letters Origani Owl		4430806	11/12/2013	USA
Origami Owl, LLC	LIVING LOCKETS  ***(CANCELLATION PENDING)		4307520	03/26/2013	USA
Origami Owl, LLC	ORIGAMI OWL		4170416	7/10/2012	USA

TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0062

**RECORDED: 05/20/2014**